FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Police Department

Mike Tusken, Chief of Police 2030 North Arlington Avenue • Duluth, Minnesota 55811 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information contact: Public Information Officer, Mattie Hjelseth at (218) 730-5434 or mhjelseth@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 4/20/2022 SUBJECT: Duluth Police Department to host 5:00p.m. press conference BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

NATURE OF INCIDENT: Press Conference CASE NO.: INCIDENT DATE: 4/20/2022 INCIDENT TIME: 5:00 p.m. INCIDENT LOCATION: Public Safety Building

Duluth Police Department to host 5:00p.m. press conference

[Duluth, MN] The Duluth Police Department will be holding a press conference today at 5:00 p.m. at the Public Safety Building to give an update to the public on the situation that has been unfolding on the 700 block of East 12th Street.

There is no longer a threat to public safety. Traffic in the affected area will be opened by 4:30p.m.

This remains an active and ongoing investigation.

###